
 

Lloyd White 
Head of Democratic Services 
London Borough of Hillingdon, 
3E/05, Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW 
www.hillingdon.gov.uk 

   

Standards 
Committee 
Hearing Sub-
Committee 

 

   

Date: TUESDAY, 1 NOVEMBER 
2011 
 

Time: 9.30 AM 
 

Venue: COMMITTEE ROOM 7 - 
CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH 
STREET, UXBRIDGE UB8 
1UW 
 

  
Meeting 
Details: 

This meeting will be held in 
private 
 

 

 
Councillors on the Committee 
 
Allan Edwards, (Chairman) 
 
Councillors Corthorne, Khursheed and 
Lewis 
 

  
Published: 24 October 2011 

 
This agenda and associated 
reports can be made available 
in other languages, in Braille, 
large print or on audio tape on 
request.  Please contact us for 
further information.  
 

 Contact:  Lloyd White 
Email: lwhite@hillingdon.gov.uk 

 
 

Public Document Pack



 
 
 
 

 

Useful information 
 
Bus routes 427, U1, U3, U4 and U7 all stop at 
the Civic Centre. Uxbridge underground station, 
with the Piccadilly and Metropolitan lines, is a 
short walk away. Limited parking is available at 
the Civic Centre. For details on availability and 
how to book a parking space, please contact 
Democratic Services 
 
Please enter from the Council’s main reception 
where you will be directed to the Committee 
Room. An Induction Loop System is available for 
use in the various meeting rooms. Please contact 
us for further information.  
 
Please switch off any mobile telephones and 
BlackBerries™ before the meeting. Any 
recording of the meeting is not allowed, either 
using electronic, mobile or visual devices.  
 
If there is a FIRE in the building the alarm will 
sound continuously. If there is a BOMB ALERT 
the alarm sounds intermittently. Please make your way to the nearest FIRE EXIT.    
 

 



 

Agenda 
 
 
 

1 Apologies  

 To receive any apologies for absence  

2 Declarations of Interest  

 To note any declarations of interest  

3 Confirmation that all items will be considered in Private 

4 Initial consideration of investigation report into complaint of alleged breach of 
Members' Code of Conduct 



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Item 4

Page 1

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 2

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 3

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 4

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 5

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 14

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 15

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 44

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 45

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 48

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 49

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 50

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 51

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 52

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 53

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 54

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 55

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 58

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 59

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 60

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 61

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 64

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 65

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 66

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 67

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 70

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 71

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 72

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 73

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 74

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 75

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 76

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 77

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 78

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 79

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 80

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 81

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 90

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 91

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 92

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 93

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7c of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 94

This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 Initial consideration of investigation report into complaint of alleged breach of Members' Code of Conduct
	Report of Monitoring Officer - Cllr A MacDonald
	cllr macdonald investigation - final report
	document 001
	document 002
	document 003
	document 004
	document 005
	document 006
	document 007
	document 008
	document 009
	document 010
	document 011
	document 012
	document 013
	document 014
	document 015
	document 016
	document 017
	MacDonald declaration




Minutes of the meeting


_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 1 - 

Minutes 
 
Standards Committee Hearing Sub-Committee 
Tuesday, 1 November 2011 
Meeting held at Committee Room 7 - Civic Centre, 
High Street, Uxbridge UB8 1UW 
 

 

Published on: 1 November 2011 
Come into effect on: Immediately  

 
 

 Present: Allan Edwards (Chairman), Councillors Corthorne and Lewis 
 
Officers Present: Messrs Alagh and White 
 
Also Present: Mr Tim Revell, Independent Investigator 
 

5. APOLOGIES 
 
An apology for absence was received from Councillor Khursheed. The Borough 
Solicitor and Monitoring Officer explained that he had given advice to the Leader of 
the Labour Group that, due to the nature of the complaint and the identity of the 
Subject Member and complainant in this case, it would not be possible for a member 
of that Group to sit as a member of the Sub-Committee as those Members would all 
be considered to have a personal and prejudicial interest in the item. This advice had 
been accepted by the Leader of the Labour Group. 
 

6. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 
There were no declarations of interest. 
 

7. CONFIRMATION THAT ALL ITEMS WILL BE CONSIDERED IN PRIVATE 
 
It was confirmed that the meeting would be held in private. 
 

8. INITIAL CONSIDERATION OF INVESTIGATION REPORT INTO COMPLAINT OF 
ALLEGED BREACH OF MEMBERS' CODE OF CONDUCT 
 
Following a determination by the Assessment Sub-Committee, the Monitoring Officer 
appointed Mr Tim Revell to undertake an independent investigation into a complaint 
made by Councillor Duncan against Councillor MacDonald that she had contravened 
certain provisions of the Code of Conduct for Members which she had undertaken in 
writing to observe. 
 
Members gave consideration to Mr Revell's investigation report, together with the 
bundle of evidence upon which he had relied and were asked to make an 
appropriate finding in accordance with Regulation 17 of the Standards Committee 
[England] Regulations 2008 and Guidance issued by Standards for England.  
 
The Sub-Committee accepted Mr Revell’s recommendations that Councillor 
MacDonald had a case to answer and agreed that a hearing of the Sub-Committee 



_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 2 - 
 

would be convened within a period of three months from the date on which Mr 
Revell's investigation report was completed (17 October). 
 
Members did not consider the it appropriate that the matter be referred to the First 
Tier Tribunal for determination. 
 
RESOLVED: That the matter be considered at a full hearing of the Sub-
Committee to meet no later than 17 January 2012. 
 
 
 


